

Southwest Metro Drug Task Force

Joint Powers Organization

Serving the Communities of Carver County, McLeod County, and Scott County

Governing Board Meeting Carver County Public Works 11360 Highway 212, Cologne, MN 55322

2024 Meeting Notice

The Governing Board for the Southwest Metro Drug Task Force (SWMDTF) will hold their scheduled meetings at the Carver County Public Works facility, located at 11360 Highway 212, in Cologne, Minnesota, on the following dates, beginning at 10:00 am:

> Wednesday, January 17 Wednesday, March 20 Wednesday, May 15 Wednesday, July 17 Wednesday, September 18 Wednesday, November 20

The public is invited to attend.

Portions of the meeting may be closed to discuss matters of a confidential nature.

Any questions concerning this meeting should be directed to the SWMDTF Executive Director, Sheriff James Kamerud, Carver County Sheriff's Office, 606 E 4th St, Chaska, MN, 952-361-1212.

Voting Membership

Carver County Sheriff's Office, McLeod County Sheriff's Office, Scott County Sheriff's Office, Belle Plaine Police Department, Chaska Police Department, Hutchinson Police Department, Jordan Police Department, New Prague Police Department, Prior Lake Police Department, and Shakopee Police Department.